Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILR{ZE

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte - o> - o
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768
NOTICE OF AWARD
May 04, 2021

MS. NANETTE C. EXAURE

Treasurer and Liason

Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative
Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Ms. Exaure:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the
procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number
21-04-0276:

DEPT/
PARTICULARS OFFICE TOTAL AMOUNT
Region X, 1 lot
Duration: 110 days
Destinations:
Lanao del Norte: Badloi, Baroy, Iligan City, Php 605,000.00

Kapatagan, Kolambugan, Lala, Maigo, Munai,

Salvador, Sapad, Sultan Naga, Dimaporo, Tungcal,

Tubod

Misamis Occidental: Aloran, Baliangao, Bonifacio,

Calamba, Clarin, Jimenez, Lopez Jaena, Oroquieta RCEF

City, Ozamis City, Panaon, Plaridel, Sapang Dalaga,

Sinabacan, Tangub City, Tudela

Misamis Oriental: Alubijid, Balingasag, Cagayan de

Oro City, Claveria, El Salvador City, Gingoog City,

Jasaan, Lagonglong, Magsaysay, Manticao, Medina,

Naawan, Opol, Salay, Tagoloan, Villanueva

Note:

-Franchise to operate in the above provinces (with LTO

license “For Hire”)

-Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)

-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from the date of purchase
x-x-X-x-X nothing follows X-X-X-X-X-X

TOTAL | Php 605,000.00

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest
possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the
space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at
mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property
Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Conforw

Nowetle <+ Exaure
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME
AGUSAN DEL NORTE PUV TRANSPORT SERVICE COOPERATIVE
Date and Time of Receipt: 54-3]

Quality Rice. Quality Life.
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Annex G-5

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan
Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte
Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

%

7 AGUSAN DEL NORTE PUV TRANSPORT SERVICE
Supplier COOPERATIVE P.O.No. 2|-08-0I g:r May 05, 2021
Address  Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City Reference: PR No. £1:04-0276
Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP
Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
Place of Delivery FOB Shipping Point Delivery Term:
Date of Delivery given date Payment Term: Payable n/30
Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount
Region X
1 lot Duration: 110 days P 5500.00 P 605,000.00
Destinations:
Lanao del Norte: Baloi, Baroy, lligan City, Kapatagan,
Kolambugan, Lala,Maigo, Munai, Salvador, Sapad,
Sultan Naga, Dimaporo, Tungcal, Tubod
Misamis Occidental: Aloran, Baliangao, Bonifacio,
Calamba, Clarin, Jimenez, Lopez Jaena, Oroquieta City,
Ozamis City, Panaon, Plaridel, Sapang Dalaga,
Sinabacan, Tangub City, Tudela
Misamis Oriental: Alubijid, Balingasag, Cagayan de
Oro City, Claveria, El Salvador City, Gingoog City,
Jasaan, Lagonglong, Magsaysay, Manticao, Medina,
Naawan, Opol, Salay, Tagoloan, Villanueva
Note: Interested suppliers must have the following:
-Franchise to operate in the above provinces (with LTO license "For
Hire")
-Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)
-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from date of purchase
X-X-X-X-X nothing follows x-x-x-x-x
(Total Amount in Words) SIX HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY R 605,000.00
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environmental
Management System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to collect empty containers from
PhilRice once the chemicals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a
must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unit.
As stipulated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure to do so
ill entitle the government to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered.
Conforme: aya}“%’—e c Very truly yours,
AGUSAN DEL NORTE PUV TRANSPORT SERVICE m
COOPERATIVE CA/ES JOVENTINO M. TADO
(Signature over printed name) / Branch/Director
$-§ ) 59
Date Date
Requisitioning Office/Dept: —.Eaﬂdméﬁ?ble:
BURIORS No..  AR)=0C -0
BUR/ORS Date: U [4
S=56.72) Amount P 605,000.00]
Date Date




Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life.
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PHILR{®e

NOTICE TO PROCEED
May 05, 2021

MS. NANETTE C. EXAURE

Treasurer and Liason

Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative
Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Ms. Exaure:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-05-0187, we are
pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and Agusan del Norte PUV
Transport Service Cooperative may commence effective upon receipt of this
Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below
and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the
Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management
Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

RCEF-PMO Focal Person

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: 5 SH)

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: /\/dmd'k C. Exaure

Authorized Signature: %V//
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Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life.
- s <> am>

PHILR{®E

NOTICE OF AWARD
May 04, 2021

MR. FERNANDO E. JABONERO
Vice- Chairman

Caraga Butuan Transport Cooperative
Baan, Highway Km. 3, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Jabonero:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the
procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number

21-04-0276:
DEPT/
PARTICULARS OFFICE | TOTAL AMOUNT
Region XIII, 1 lot
Duration: 45 days Php 202,500.00

Destinations:

Agusan del Norte: Buenavista, Butuan City,

Cabadbaran City, Jabonga, Kitcharao, Las Nieves,

Magallanes, Nasipit, RTR, Santiago

Agusan del Sur: Bayugan City, Bunawan,

Esperanza, La Paz, Loreto, Prosperidad, Rosario,

San Francisco, San Luis, Santa Josefa, Sibagat, RCEF

Talacogon, Trento, Veruela

Surigao del Sur: Barobo, Bayabas, Bislig City,

Cagwait, Cantilan, Carmen, Carrascal, Cortes,

Hinatuan, Lanuza, Lianga, Lingig, Madrid,

Marihatag, San Agustin, San Miguel, Tagbina, Tago,

Tandag City

Note:

-Franchise to operate in the above provinces (with LTO

license “For Hire”)

-Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)

-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from the date of purchase
xX-X-X-X-X nothing follows x-xX-X-X-X-X

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest

possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the

space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at

mep.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property

Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Conforme:

Inemer  Teulmps €
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME
CARAGA BUTUAN TRANSPORT COOPERATIVE
Date and Time of Receipt: §-4-2)

oy, |

s : |
PhilRice Agusan, Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte, Philippines | ¢ \ 09001
Email: prri.email @philrice.gov.ph, agusan.station@philrice.gov.ph & Tel/Fax: (085) 343-0778, 0768 1 PhilRice Text Center: 0920-911-1398 [ § @ s | |
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Annex G-5

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan
Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte
Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

Supplier  CARAGA BUTUAN TRANSPORT COOPERATIVE P.O.No. 2l- 0L-0188 May 05, 2021

Address  Km. 3, Baan, Butuan City Reference: PR No.

21-04-0276

Mode of Procurement:

NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery FOB Shipping Point Delivery Term:

Date of Delivery as per given date Payment Term: Payable n/30

Qty Unit Description Unit Cost

Amount

Region XliI

1 lot Duration: 45 days P 450000 P
Destinations:

Agusan del Norte: Buenavista, Butuan City, Cabadbaran
City, Jabonga, Kitcharao, Las Nieves, Magallanes, Nasipit,
RTR, Santiago

Agusan del Sur: Bayugan City, Bunawan, Esperanza, La
Paz, Loreto, Prosperidad, Rosario, San Francisco, San Luis,
Santa Josefa, Sibagat, Talacogon, Trento, Veruela

Surigao del Sur: Barobo, Bayabas, Bislig City, Cagwait,
Cantilan, Carmen, Carrascal, Cortes, Hinatuan, Lanuza,
Lianga, Lingig, Madrid, Marihatag, San Agustin, San Miguel,
Tagbina, Tago, Tandag City

Note: Interested suppliers must have the following:

- Franchise to operate in the above provinces (with LTO
license "For Hire")

-Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)
-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from date of purchase

X-X-X-X-X nothing follows x-x-x-x-x

202,500.00

(Total Amount in Words) TWO HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY P

—

202,500.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environmental
Management System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to collect empty containers from
PhilRice once the chemicals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a
must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unit.

As stipulated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure to do so

will entitle th rmment to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered.

ed Official
5-5°9)
Date Date

Amount P

Conforme: Very truly yours,
CARAGA BUTYAN TRANSPORT COOPERATIVE ' -
\(ﬂ%wrmte e) lrgc\ts;
Hteiil Date
Requisitioning Office/De H S Available:

BUR/ORS No.: IR bS - o)

BUR/ORS Date: G E

202,500.00




Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life
- T - T

PHILR:

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 05, 2021

MR. FERNANDO E. JABONERO
Vice-Chairman

Caraga Butuan Transport Cooperative
Baan, Highway Km.3, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Jabonero:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-05-0188, we are
pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and Caraga Butuan
Transport Cooperative may commence effective upon receipt of this Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below
and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the
Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management
Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

J-5-7

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Name of the Representative O% OW-HTRM@/W ﬁ"‘ Y, 2%

Authorized Signature:

iy,

—
|

o o o | &
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Philippine Rice Research Institute Quality Rice. Quality Life.
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PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

PHILR %

BAC RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD FOR THE
PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICES FOR REGION X & XIII
MUNICIPALITIES COVERING THE PERIOD MAY 5-JULY 31, 2021

RESOLUTION No. 05
Series of 2021

WHEREAS, the Philippine Rice Research Institute advertised the call for
bidding for the project Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for Region X
& XIII Municipalities covering the period May 5-July 31, 2021 with an ABC
amounting to PhP 969,500.00 for 2 lots, under PR NO. 2 1-04-0276;

WHEREAS, there were four (4) suppliers who submitted their sealed quotations
as of closing date namely: Odvina Express, Caraga Butuan Transport
Cooperative, Jodab Transport Cooperative and Agusan del Norte PUV Transport
Service Cooperative;

WHEREAS, the Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for Region X
Municipalities was awarded to Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service
Cooperative of Cabadbaran City which amounted to Six Hundred Five
Thousand Pesos Only (PhP 605,000.00) for being the lowest calculated and
responsive bidder for lot 1 while for Region XIII Municipalities was awarded to
Caraga Butuan Transport Cooperative with business address at Baan, Highway
Km. 3, Butuan City which amounted to Two Hundred Two Thousand Five
Hundred Pesos Only (PhP 202,500.00) for being the lowest calculated and
responsive bidder for lot 2;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, do
hereby RESOLVES as it is hereby RESOLVED to RECOMMEND for approval by
the PhilRice Agusan Branch Director, the foregoing findings;

RESOLVED, this 4th day of May 2021.

E A. NEMENO

JASMIN J. REYES GENE
i¢ce-Chairman

BAC Chairman BAC

JEHRU . MAGAHUD
Member

KHARE % GALVEZ
Mefber

Approved by: ;
CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO
ranti Director
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